




UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Kode MK Nama Mk Kelas SKS Jadwal KuliahNo

Jadwal Mengajar Dosen

Semester Gasal 2023/2024

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd.

Prog Studi

Homebase : Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

5C 3 R.RA511 Selasa 

15:40-18:10

 1 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris010065 English Curr And Material Dev.

1A 3 R.RA302 Rabu 

13:00-15:30

 2 PGSD01025023 Bahasa Inggris

1B 3 R.RA303 Rabu 

15:40-18:10

 3 PGSD01025023 Bahasa Inggris

5B 4 R.RA301 Senin 

12:20-15:40

 4 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris01055035 Essay Writing II

Jumlah :  13



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

 
: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 
: 1A 

 
 

Jadwal Kuliah R.RA302 Rabu  13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 
4 Okt 2023 

Discussing on the review and the use of daily activities as 
well as doing the assignment 01 and discussion forum 01 

29 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 
11 Okt 2023 

Review and discussion on the practice of describing daily 
activities as well as doing the assignment. 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 
18 Okt 2023 

Review and discussing on the use of simple past to 
describe the experience. 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 
25 Okt 2023 

Review on the practice of making plans (simple future) and 
having discussion on the use of present progressive to 
describe the activities in progress. 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 
1 Nov 2023 

Review and having discussion on prepositions as well as 
doing a discussion forum and assignmant. 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 
8 Nov 2023 

Discussion on how to express introduction and doing a 
practice for a video presentation 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 
22 Nov 2023 

Discussion on reading comprehension 1 and doing the 
practice. 

30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 
29 Nov 2023 

Review and do the reading comprehension 02 as well as 
doing the assignment. 

29 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 
: 1A 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA302 Rabu  13:00-15:30 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 
6 Des 2023 

Discussing on reading comprehension 03 and doing the 
exercise. 

28 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 
13 Des 2023 

Review and discussion on reading comprehension 04 and 
doing the exercises 

27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 
20 Des 2023 

Review and Discussion on reading comprehension 5 of 
kinds of meals needed as well as doing the assignment. 

27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 
27 Des 2023 

Review and Discussion on reading comprehension 6 of 
kinds of meals needed as well as doing the assignment. 

27 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 
3 Jan 2024 

Review and discussion on some common mistakes in English as 
well as having discussion forum and doing the assignment. 30 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 
10 Jan 2024 

Review and preparing the final exam 25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Rabu 
24 Jan 2024 

Final test 30 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 
    

 

 
 

Catatan : 
 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 
2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 
3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, 30 Januari 2024 
Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2023/2024 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 

 
TOT 

HADIR 

 
% 

HADIR 
4 Okt 2023 11 Okt 2023 18 Okt 2023 25 Okt 2023 1 Novr 2023 8 Novr 2023 22 Novr 2023 29 Novr 2023 6 Des 2023 13 Des 2023 20 Des 2023 27 Des 2023 3 Jan 2024 10 Jan 2024 24 Jan 2024 

 

1 2301025001 RILLA YULIA FEDOROVA V V V V V V V V V X V X V V V 
 

13 86 

2 2301025010 UZSLIVA IZZA AZKIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
 

14 93 

3 2301025019 ALIYA AMANDA X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

4 2301025026 GALIH WINASIS V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

5 2301025027 CIK ADEN SUKAMTORO V V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

6 2301025028 RIO ANJASMORO V V V V V V V V V V X X V V V 
 

13 86 

7 2301025037 GHERIYA ZAHWA DAFFA SUARMAN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

8 2301025046 MELLYA SALSABILLA DJURUMUDI V V V V V V V V V X V X V V V 
 

13 86 

9 2301025055 SAMAIYAH FITRIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
 

14 93 

10 2301025064 SYAHLA NUR AQILAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

11 2301025073 RAMANDA ZAHRA SAUJANA V V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
 

14 93 

12 2301025090 DHIMAS ANOM TRI ATMOJO V V V V V V V X V X X V V X V 
 

11 71 

13 2301025092 WIDYA HAYUNINGTYAS V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

14 2301025101 QURBA NAJIYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

15 2301025110 NADYA PRATIWI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

16 2301025119 MIA RAHMAWATI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

17 2301025129 AS'SYIFAH CAHYA SALSABILLA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

18 2301025138 ANNISA RAHMAWATI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

19 2301025147 RHAGIL RIZKINASIH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

20 2301025156 AZZAHRA PUTRI AULIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

21 2301025165 BIA JULPA AULIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2023/2024 

 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1A 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

 
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 

 
TOT 

HADIR 

 
% 

HADIR 
4 Okt 2023 11 Okt 2023 18 Okt 2023 25 Okt 2023 1 Novr 2023 8 Novr 2023 22 Novr 2023 29 Novr 2023 6 Des 2023 13 Des 2023 20 Des 2023 27 Des 2023 3 Jan 2024 10 Jan 2024 24 Jan 2024 

 

22 2301025174 SITI HANIFAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

23 2301025183 ASSYIFA DHIRA KANAYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

24 2301025192 NAJWA FADYA DEFTIANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V X V 
 

14 93 

25 2301025201 SINTA AULIA RAHMA V V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
 

14 93 

26 2301025210 META MARSETYA AZZAHRA V V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
 

14 93 

27 2301025228 NAURAH IZZATI SYAZWANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

28 2301025237 TAQIYYAH KARIMAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

29 2301025246 MIA HUSNUL KHOTIMAH SIREGAR V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

30 2301025264 AMANY RINDU SYAHIDAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
 

15 100 

Jumlah hadir : 29.00 30 30 30 30 30 30 29 28 27 27 27 30 25 
       
      25 

  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Bahasa Inggris 
: 1A 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 2301025001 RILLA YULIA FEDOROVA 82 82 82 88 84.40 A 

2 2301025010 UZSLIVA IZZA AZKIA 80 75 65 70 70.50 B 

3 2301025019 ALIYA AMANDA 82 82 86 84 84.00 A 

4 2301025026 GALIH WINASIS 73 75 78 78 76.90 B 

5 2301025027 CIK ADEN SUKAMTORO 85 84 77 79 80.00 A 

6 2301025028 RIO ANJASMORO 73 75 77 64 71.00 B 

7 2301025037 GHERIYA ZAHWA DAFFA SUARMAN 82 80 71 74 75.10 B 

8 2301025046 MELLYA SALSABILLA DJURUMUDI 80 75 70 77 74.80 B 

9 2301025055 SAMAIYAH FITRIA 82 80 66 0 50.80 D 

10 2301025064 SYAHLA NUR AQILAH 80 80 79 74 77.30 B 

11 2301025073 RAMANDA ZAHRA SAUJANA 80 80 71 73 74.50 B 

12 2301025090 DHIMAS ANOM TRI ATMOJO 73 74 63 72 69.80 B 

13 2301025092 WIDYA HAYUNINGTYAS 80 80 79 75 77.70 B 

14 2301025101 QURBA NAJIYA 80 80 80 84 81.60 A 

15 2301025110 NADYA PRATIWI 82 80 64 82 76.20 B 

16 2301025119 MIA RAHMAWATI 85 83 78 79 80.10 A 

17 2301025129 AS'SYIFAH CAHYA SALSABILLA 80 80 56 51 61.20 C 

18 2301025138 ANNISA RAHMAWATI 82 74 68 72 72.20 B 

19 2301025147 RHAGIL RIZKINASIH 84 82 76 81 80.00 A 

20 2301025156 AZZAHRA PUTRI AULIA 85 84 80 85 83.30 A 

21 2301025165 BIA JULPA AULIA 84 84 68 56 68.00 B 

22 2301025174 SITI HANIFAH 78 75 68 71 71.60 B 

23 2301025183 ASSYIFA DHIRA KANAYA 80 82 77 82 80.30 A 

24 2301025192 NAJWA FADYA DEFTIANI 80 80 76 68 74.00 B 

25 2301025201 SINTA AULIA RAHMA 84 84 76 50 68.00 B 

26 2301025210 META MARSETYA AZZAHRA 84 80 71 75 75.70 B 

27 2301025228 NAURAH IZZATI SYAZWANI 84 82 76 81 80.00 A 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Bahasa Inggris 
: 1A 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

28 2301025237 TAQIYYAH KARIMAH 82 80 75 81 79.10 B 

29 2301025246 MIA HUSNUL KHOTIMAH SIREGAR 84 80 71 79 77.30 B 

30 2301025264 AMANY RINDU SYAHIDAH 80 76 55 78 70.90 B 

Ttd 

          
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


